

rITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4853/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2010 in CRLOP No.
2535/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DR. MAHESWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALPANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mayilsamy K., Adv.
Mr. Santhakumaran, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondents.

It is stated that the Counter Affidavit is being
filed during the course of the day. Rejoinder Affidavit,
if any, may be filed within four weeks.

Stand over for four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master