

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4853/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2010 in CRLOP No.
2535/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DR. MAHESWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALPANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date: 28/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guru Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Akshit Hansaria, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Chandel, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mayil Samy K., Adv.
Mr. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Sadiq, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List on 05.04.2011.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master