

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 642 OF 2011

DR. MAHESWARI ...APPELLANT
VERSUS
KALPANA AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's order dated 28th February, 2011, since the service is complete at the Special Leave petition stage as all the respondents are represented through Counsel. Original Records of the High Court as well as Trial Court have been received in the matter and are available in the Court room for reference.

It is submitted that the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th August, 2011 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The learned counsel seeks time to file additional documents. He may do so within four weeks.

List after four weeks."

The matter was again listed before the Court of Registrar on 4th October, 2013 when the following order was passed:-

"Service is complete. Both sides submit that no further steps are required. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the appearing parties have not filed additional documents so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 19th day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate.

Mr. P. Somasundaram, Advocate

Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km